900439849 02/19/2018

900439849

02/19/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	-	 -	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2013			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Limited Liability Company

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rip van Wafels LLC	_	09/13/2013	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rip van Wafels, Inc.
Street Address:	67 West St #705
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11222
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4201065	RIP VAN WAFELS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8659786493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

865-978-6480

Email:

docketing@robinsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Robinson IP Law, PLLC

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: 9724 Kingston Pike, Suite 1403 Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37922

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew M. Googe		
SIGNATURE:	/MattGooge/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2018		

Total Attachments: 2

source=02318-20180219-corres-CertificateOfMerger#page1.tif source=02318-20180219-corres-CertificateOfMerger#page2:tif

OP \$40.00 420

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0772

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is "**Rip van Wafels, Inc.**", a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Rip van Wafels LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Rip van Wafels, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on September 20, 2013

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 212 Clara St. San Francisco, CA 94107, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0773 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the <u>/3</u> day of September 2013 A.D.

By:

Name: Marco De Leon

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006330 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 02/19/2018